2024-2025 Cost of Attendance Budgets

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

Comprehensive Tuition
General University Fee

Books and Supplies

Average Campus Housing/Food
Meal Allowance

Off-Campus Housing/Food
Transportation

Transportation in town

Personal Expenses

TOTAL BUDGET

Dependent Students
Nine Months
RESIDENCE LIVING
HALLS/ W/PARENTS
GREEKS IN BALDWIN
34,550 34,550
650 650
1,300 1,300
11,250 2,250
0 6,000
0 0
2,750 0
0 1,850
1,440 1,440
$51,940 $48,040

OFF CAMPUS

34,550
650
1,300
0

0
10,250
2,750
0
1,440

$50,940

sk ok sk sk oskosk sk sk sk sk sk sk osk sk skosk sk sk sk sk sk sk osk sk sk osk sk sk sk sk sk oskosk sk oskosk sk sk osk sk skosk sk sk oskosk sk ok osk sk ok sk sk sk sk sk

Independent Students

LIVING
W/PARENTS
IN BALDWIN

34,550
650
1,300
2,250
6,000
0

0
1,850
1,890
2,000

$50,490

without Dependents
Nine Months
RESIDENCE
HALL/
GREEKS
Comprehensive Tuition 34,550
General University Fee 650
Books and Supplies 1,300
Average Campus Housing/Food 11,250
Meal Allowance 0
Off-Campus Housing/Food 0
Transportation 2,750
Transportation in town 0
Personal Expenses 1,890
Medical and clothing 2,000
TOTAL BUDGET $54,390
Part-time:
Tuition =$ 1,116 per credit x credit hours
Fees =§ 162 per semester
Books =$ 55 per credit x credit hours

Maintenance = $1,715 x months enrolled (dependents)
= $1,985 x months enrolled (independents)

Nine Months

LIVING OFF CAMPUS
or THOSE
WITH DEPENDENTS

34,550
650
1,300
0

0
10,250
2,750
0
1,890
2,000

$53,390

Other Independent Students

11/23



