COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

Dependent Students Nine Months

	RESIDENCE HALLS/ GREEKS	LIVING W/PARENTS IN BALDWIN	OFF CAMPUS
Comprehensive Tuition	34,550	34,550	34,550
General University Fee	650	650	650
Books and Supplies	1,300	1,300	1,300
Average Campus Housing/Food	11,250	2,250	0
Meal Allowance	0	6,000	0
Off-Campus Housing/Food	0	0	10,250
Transportation	2,750	0	2,750
Transportation in town	0	1,850	0
Personal Expenses	1,440	1,440	1,440
TOTAL BUDGET	\$51,940 ******	\$48,040	\$50,940 *******

	without Dependents Nine Months		Nine Months	
	RESIDENCE	LIVING	LIVING OFF CAMPUS	
	HALL/ GREEKS	W/PARENTS IN BALDWIN	or THOSE WITH DEPENDENTS	
Comprehensive Tuition	34,550	34,550	34,550	
General University Fee	650	650	650	
Books and Supplies	1,300	1,300	1,300	
Average Campus Housing/Food	11,250	2,250	0	
Meal Allowance	0	6,000	0	
Off-Campus Housing/Food	0	0	10,250	
Transportation	2,750	0	2,750	
Transportation in town	0	1,850	0	
Personal Expenses	1,890	1,890	1,890	
Medical and clothing	2,000	2,000	2,000	
TOTAL BUDGET	\$54,390	\$50,490	\$53,390	

Independent Students

Part-time:

Tuition = \$ 1,116 per credit x credit hours

Fees = \$ 162 per semester

Books = \$ 55 per credit x credit hours

Maintenance = \$1,715 x months enrolled (dependents)

= \$1,985 x months enrolled (independents)

Other Independent Students